

**From:** Edinburgh College Freedom of Information  
**Sent:** 18 February 2019 15:47  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Subject:** RE: Freedom of Information request - Art Glass Courses

Dear [REDACTED]

Our Ref: **002/19**

As of 1 October 2012, Edinburgh's Telford College, Jewel & Esk College and Stevenson College merged to create a single college called Edinburgh College.

We refer to your request for information dated 21 January 2019. The College has considered your request as a request for information under section 1 of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 ("FOISA").

As requested, please find attached our responses to your information request.

Edinburgh College is subject to the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act (FOISA) 2002. If you are dissatisfied with this response, you may ask the college to review this decision. To do this, please contact the Head of Corporate Development at the postal address below or e-mail the Head of Corporate Development at [governance@edinburghcollege.ac.uk](mailto:governance@edinburghcollege.ac.uk) describing your original request and explaining your grounds for dissatisfaction. (Please include in your review request, your name and home address for correspondence).

You have 40 working days from receipt of this letter to submit a review request to:

Head of Corporate Development

4th Floor

Edinburgh College (Milton Road Campus)

24 Milton Road East

Edinburgh

EH15 2PP

When the review process has been completed and if you are still dissatisfied, you may ask the Scottish Information Commissioner to intervene.

The Commissioner's online appeal service is available from their website:  
[www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal](http://www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal)

The online appeal service is available 24/7 and offers you real time help and advice about your appeal.

You must appeal to the Commissioner within six months of receiving the review decision.

You also have the right to appeal to the Court of Session on a point of law following a decision of the Commissioner.

Regards

FOI Team

College/University

Name of college/university:	Edinburgh College
-----------------------------	-------------------

**002/19: 1** Do you supply courses that support/promote glass art? No

**002/19: 2** If so, what courses do you provide? N/A

	TITLE
Course 1	
Course 2	
Course 3	
Course 4	
Course 5	

For each of the course listed, please provide the following detail:

**002/19: 3** What methods of glass art are delivered? N/A

Method	Course 1	Course 2	Course 3	Course 4	Course 5	
Fusing						
Slumping						
Casting						
Flamework						
Blowing						
Painting						
Leading						
Copper Foil						
Etching						

**002/19: 4** For each course, please provide the number of applications received for the last 5 years?  
N/A

Year	Course 1	Course 2	Course 3	Course 4	Course 5	
2014/2015						
2015/2016						
2016/2017						
2017/2018						
2018/2019						

**002/19: 5** For each course, please provide the course numbers for the last 5 years? N/A

Year	Course 1	Course 2	Course 3	Course 4	Course 5	
2014/2015						
2015/2016						
2016/2017						
2017/2018						
2018/2019						

**002/19: 6** For each course, please provide the demographic information below numbers for the last 5 years?

Age distribution – Please enter the number of students in each age category. N/A

<b>Course 1</b>					
Age Group	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019
Under 20					
20-24					
25-29					
30-34					
35-39					
40-44					
45-49					
50-54					
55-60					
Over 60					

<b>Course 2</b>					
Age Group	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019
Under 20					
20-24					
25-29					
30-34					
35-39					
40-44					
45-49					
50-54					
55-60					
Over 60					

<b>Course 3</b>					
Age Group	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019
Under 20					
20-24					
25-29					
30-34					
35-39					
40-44					
45-49					
50-54					
55-60					
Over 60					

<b>Course 4</b>					
Age Group	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019
Under 20					

20-24					
25-29					
30-34					
35-39					
40-44					
45-49					
50-54					
55-60					
Over 60					

Course 5					
Age Group	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019
Under 20					
20-24					
25-29					
30-34					
35-39					
40-44					
45-49					
50-54					
55-60					
Over 60					

**002/19: 7** Gender distribution – Please enter the number of students in each gender category. N/A

Course 1					
Gender	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019
Female					
Male					
Transgender					
Not declared					

Course 2					
Gender	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019
Female					
Male					
Transgender					
Not declared					

Course 3					
Gender	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019
Female					
Male					
Transgender					
Not declared					

Course 4					
Gender	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019
Female					
Male					
Transgender					
Not declared					

Course 5					
Gender	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019
Female					
Male					
Transgender					
Not declared					

**002/19: 8** With regards to lecturers on these courses, can you confirm how many are: N/A

	Course 1	Course 2	Course 3	Course 4	Course 5	
Full time						
Part time						
Transgender						
Not declared						